
I . 

r 

JLili 0 9 '93 

CoLLege OF TechnoLogy 
GRaOl!-,aTlon CeRemony 

Bqlse STaTe UnzveRSITY 
. May 14, 1995 
Gracedordan Ballroom 

. Student Union Building 
4:QO p.m. 



COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 
GRADUATION CEREMONY 

Thomas MacGregor, Dean 
Sharon Cook, Ed.D., Associate Dean 

4:00 P.M. May 14, 1995 
GRACE JORDAN BALLROOM 

Prelude Music ....................................................... Boise State University Brass Quintet 

* Processional 

Marcellus Brown, Director 
Shawn Hermann, Trumpet; Pam Howard, French Horn; 

David Mathie, Trombone; Harold Taylor, Tuba 

Student Marshals: Marie Annette Keefer, Associate of Applied Science, 
Horticulture Service Technology; Annette M. Thomas, Bachelor of Applied 
Science, Vocational Technical; Linda Allen Himmelright, Master of Science in 
Instructional and Performance Technology 

Welcome ........................................................................................ Tom MacGregor, Dean 

Remarks .................................................................................................. Dr. Larry Selland 

Recognition of Honors 
Emeriti/Retiring Faculty ........ Dr. Karen J. Bounds, Business Programs Division 

Ms. Doris A. Butler, Business Programs Division 
Mr. James Haefer, Department of Construction Management and Engineering 

Mr. Richard C. Lane, Business Programs Division 
Mr. David V. Nuerenberg, Division of Health and Services 

Presentation of Certificates and Degrees 
School of Applied Technology 
Certificate and Associate of Applied Science 
Canyon County Center Division ............... Mr. Dennis Griffin, Division Manager 
Business Programs Division ................ .. Ms. Susan Madarieta, Division Manager 
Health and Services Division .................... Ms. Bonnie Sumter, Division Manager 
Industrial/Mechanical Division ............. Mr. Gary Arambarri, Division Manager 
School of Engineering Technology 
Associate of Applied Science 
Industrial Technologies Department ........... Dr. Sharon Cook, Department Chair 
Baccalaureate 
Bachelor of Applied Science ......................... Dr. Sharon Cook, Department Chair 
Bachelor of Science, 

Construction Management ........ ......... . Dr. Stephen Affleck, Department Chair 
Masters 
Instructional and Performance Technology .... Dr. David Cox, Department Chair 

*Recessional 
Reception for graduates, families, and friends immediately following 

Hatch Ballroom, Student Union Building 

*Audience will please stand 



HONOR ROLL 

BACCALAUREATE 

Magna Cum Laude (3.75 to 3.94 Grade Point Average) 
D-Pamela K. Lindgren M-Linda L. O'Neal 

Cum Laude (3.50 to 3.74 Grade Point Average) 
D-Ronald Mark Farnsworth 
D-Douglas R. Lakes 

D-Maria de los Angeles Nolasco 
M-Randy L. Robbins 

D-Scott David Rognlie 
M-Annette M. Thomas 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE 

Summa Cum Laude (3.95 to 4.00 Grade Point Average) 
M-Marla R. Autio 
D-Tricia R. Cross 
M-Marie Annette Keefer 

D-Wendy Elizabeth Rehkemper 
D-Scott David Rognlie 
D-Louise A. Sengenberger 

Magna Cum Laude (3.75 to 3.94 Grade Point Average) 
M-Robert H. Arnold 
M-Chong H. Bang 
M-Gregory L. Berheim 
M-Charles Ray Carrell 
M-Dino D' Amato 
M-Tarima J. Davidson 
M-Kristen Flanders 

M-Kelli Nichole Hayes 
M-Patricia Elaine Homeyer 
M-Leonard E. Johnson 
M-Steven Lee Kassens 
D-Joy Eileen Ling 
M-Matthew D. Prince 
M-Danny J. Rowell II 

Cum Laude (3.50 to 3.74 Grade Point Average) 
M-Brian L. Allen 
M-Sara Nicole Claiborne 
D-Jennifer Lee Dolan 
M-Stuart P. Duke 
M-Jerri Eichholz 
A-Curtis Lynn Emerson 

D-Ronald Mark Farnsworth 
M-Sylvia C. Golling 
M-Anne Elizabeth Hirschfeld 
A-Gene N. Johnson 
M-Rhonda R. Koberg 
M-Keith Leonard 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE 

Summa Cum Laude (3.95 to 4.00 Grade Point Average) 
A-Jody Atwood 
M-Lisa Caryl Benjamin 
A-Robert Shane Blamires 
M-Scott Davis Burnett 
M-Dwayne G. Cary 
M-Robert F. Chasteen 
A-Michel Corta 
M-Dan A. Lumadue 
M-Dianna M. Lumadue 
M-Layne C. Martin 
M-David G. Massey 
M-William J. McCormick 
M-Sandra K. Minasian 

A-Tamera Larson Egbert 
M-Kendra Marie Falen 
M-John D. Funke 
A-Eva Gonzalez 
M-Blake Andrew Griffin 
M-Dennis James Harris 
M-Timothy Wayne Hoagland 
M-MichaelOrlando 
M-Donald W. Peterson 
M-Lloyd A. Ratzlaff 
M-Roger Sauvageau 
M-Robert A. Schwehr 

Magna Cum Laude (3.75 to 3.94 Grade Point Average) 
M-Brian L. Allen 
A-Toni Lee Bisto 
M-Kevin Allan Bollar 
D-Christopher B. Cleveland 
M-Micheal Francis Daily 
M-Richard Wayne Eskew 
M-Dennis M. Fisher 
M-Tarnra Fulton 
D-Krista Ann Gunter 

A-Roberta J. Halweg 
A-Thomas George Hans 
A-James H. Ireland 
M-Jirn Lamberson 
D-Angela M. Latta-Gard 
A-Andrea Lopez 
A-Mike Payne 
A-Andrea Dahle Ramirez 
M-Michelle Autin Richardel 

M-Celeste A. Tarrant 
M-Bonnie Anne Vance Vermaas 

D-Randy K. Shade 
M-Brandy Lynn Silver 
M-Wally C. Sutton 
M-Challen Scott Watson 
M -Teresa Ann Wells 
A-Teresa K. Winslow 
M-Rebecca Lynne Wolf 

D-Carl Lewis Madison 
M-Rosario Martinez 
D-Kevin Scott Rasmussen 
M-Steve Theiss 
M-Elaine Vollmer 

M-David Wayne Horton 
M-Derik L. Hubert 
M-April M. Jacobs 
M-Cindy R. Johnson 
M-Leonard E. Johnson 
M-Chris E. Laite 
M-Terry J. Lane 
M-Melissa M. Summers 
D-Kurt R. Syverson 
M-Mickey R. Weimer 
M-Claudia D. White 
M-Cindy Lee Wurschmidt 

A-Richard Scott Smart 
D-Edward M. Sutherland 
D-Eric F. Sutherland 
D-Bryan Stuart Ward 
M-Challen Scott Watson 
M-Jennifer Lynn Wilson 
M-Kazimir C. Wittig 
M-Alicia Ann Young 

M = MAY, 1995 D = DECEMBER, 1994 A = AUGUST, 1994 S.D. = SECOND DEGREE 
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Cum Laude (3.50 to 3.74 Grade Point Average) 
M-Larry Dean Bowlin 
M-Susan F. Brookhart 
A-James Robert Close 
A-Kristin L. DeBoer 
A-Jacquie Dennis 
M-Ray K. Eveland 
M-Kimberly Fuhriman 
A-Patrick D. Henning 
O-Carol Lee Hodges 
O-Steve Hood 
A-Aleida M. Houdyshell 

A-Becky L. Larsen 
D-Marry L. Livingston 
D-Leah Marie Luna 
A-Max William Mayberry 
A-Beth A. Miller 
A-Lianna D. Nielson 
A-Diane M. Paynter 
D-Dave K. Petersen 
A-William R. Porter 
M-Chad E. Price 
M-Trent Dale Reagan 

M-Kristi Robinson 
A-David A. Snow 
A-Amy Louise Southwick 
M-Steve Theiss 
A-Jennifer M. Toole 
M-Jon R. Uehling 
A-Scott T. Ware 
A-Tracy Lynn Williams 
D-Bryan A. Yenter 
A-Janet Stahnke Young 

(Calculations for May candidates were made on the basis of grade point average accumulated before the last semester and there may be differences when final grades are 
processed. Candidates for second degrees are not eligible for honors designation. All Masters candidates must have a minimum grade point average of at least 3.00 and are 
not eligible for honors designation.) 

M=MAY,1995 D = DECEMBER, 1994 A = AUGUST, 1994 S.D. = SECOND DEGREE 
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CANDIDATES FOR GRADUATION 

LARRY SELLAND COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 
SCHOOL OF APPLIED TECHNOLOGY 

CANYON COUNTY DIVISION 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, 
ELECTRICAL LINEWORKER 

M-Larry Dean Bowlin 
M-Colin R. Carter 
M-Robert F. Chasteen 
M-Richard Wayne Eskew 
M-Ray K. Eveland 
M-Colin N. Good 
M-Timothy Wayne Hoagland 
D-Steve Hood 

M-David Wayne Horton 
M-Chris E. Laite 
M-Donald W. Peterson 
M-Trent Dale Reagan 
M-Robert A. Schwehr 
D-Edward M. Sutherland 
D-Eric F. Sutherland 
D-Kurt R. Syverson 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, REFRIGERATION, 
HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 

M-Mike D. Casper 
M-Kenneth Darryl Dailey 
M-Dennis M. Fisher 
M-Ricky N. Green 
M-Derik 1. Hubert 
M-Jim Lamberson 

M-John Lynn Martinsen 
M-Darin Miller 
M-David Ortiz 
M-Hugo Salinas 
M-Timber Star VanLom 
M-Kazimir C. Wittig 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, WATERIW ASTEWATER 
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 

A-Toni Lee Bisto 
A-Thomas George Hans 
A-Max William Mayberry 

A-David A. Snow 
A-Donald Tomlinson 

BUSINESS PROGRAMS DIVISION 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, 
BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY 

M-Kimberly Fuhriman 
D-Teresa J. Hatcher 

A-Julia A. McQueen 
A-Amy Louise Southwick 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 

M-Wilma A. Morgan M-Michelle Marie Smith 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, BOOKKEEPING 
D-Tricia R. Cross 
D-Ramona E. Dickey 
M-Kimberly Fuhriman 
M-Patricia Sue Grenfell 
M-Camie 1. Harmon 
M-Rhonda R. Koberg 

M-Rosario Martinez 
D-Wendy Elizabeth Rehkemper 
M-Denzil D.D. Straight 
M-Bonnie Anne Vance Vermaas 
M-Elaine Vollmer 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
LEGAL OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 

M-Kristen Flanders 
M-Mary C. Kent 
M-Cheree Kloepfer 

M-Theresa Smith 
M-Michelle Colleen Sundquist 
M-Leslie Walters 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
MID-MANAGEMENT 

M-Patrick Thomas Burry 
M-Tarima J. Davidson 
M-Jerri Eichholz 

D-Teri Ann Gabica 
M-Jamie Lyn Hanrahan 
M-Becky Hoffman 

HEALTH AND SERVICES DIVISION 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, CULINARY ARTS 
A-James Robert Close (S.D.) 
M-Louisa Ann Cone 

M-Brenda Dee Faris 
A-Joseph Leon York, Sr. 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, CULINARY ARTS 
M-James Robert Close 
M-Brandi 1. Gragg 
D-Janie M. Hendrix 

D-Randy H. Littleton 
M-Michael Shawn Murphy 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, DAY CARE ASSISTANT 
M-Tamra Fulton 
D-Sandra Lee Jones 
M-Brandi Mitchell 

M-Michelle Autin Richardel 
M-Kristi Robinson 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
DAY CARE SUPERVISOR 

M-Marla R. Autio 
M-Shela Clark 
M-Melissa Foruria 
M-Sylvia C. Golling 
M-Patricia Elaine Homeyer 

M-Teresa Lynn Thomas Manuelito 
M-Steve M. Schleer (S.D.) 
M-Celeste A. Tarrant 
M-Teresa Ann Wells 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, DENTAL ASSISTANT 
M-Tatyana Babitchenko 
M-Svetlana Bibikov 
M-Tina Marie Camden 
A-Kristin 1. DeBoer 
M-Judy Lynn Dennis 
M-Jenny Jo Eisenbarth 
M-Carissa J. Hale 
M-Rebecca Ann Hale 
A-Darolyn Marie Howard 
M-Vickie JoeLee Jensen 

M-Kara Lynn Korb 
M-Dawn Rene Lane 
M-Rhonda Lynn Larson 
M-Amy Colleen Morgan 
M-Shari Ann Scoggin 
D-Kimberly Ann Wadsworth 
M-Amber Ann Warr 
M-Heather 1.D.1. Wilson 
M-Jennifer Lynn Wilson 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
HORTICULTURE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 

M-LeLand Kyle Barkes, Jr. 
M-Sara Nicole Claiborne 
M-Carolyn S. Costello (S.D.) 
M-Sherry s. Crismor 
M-Eleni Diamantis 
M-Kelli Nichole Hayes 

M-Anne Elizabeth Hirschfeld 
M-Marie Annette Keefer 
M-James Michael Lutz 
M-Brandy Lynn Silver 
M-Jeff Wheadon 
M-Rebecca Lynne Wolf 

M = MAY, 1995 D = DECEMBER, 1994 A = AUGUST, 1994 S.D. = SECOND DEGREE 
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TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, PRACTICAL NURSING 
D-Marylin Betts 
D-Melissa Anne Burgess 
A-Andrea Lynn Crabtree 
D-Kristin Chimene 0 ' Aquino 
A-Jacquie Dennis 
D-Marcia 1. Fica 
D-KristinJo Forrey 
A-Wendell James Gillespie 
D-Krista Ann Gunter 
D-Cathy Henderson (S.D.) 
D-Carol Lee Hodges 
A-Aleida M. Houdyshell 
D-Carla Faye Howell 
A-Jamie Yvonne Kenyon 
D-Erica M. Koga 
A-Becky 1. Larsen 
D-Angela M. Latta-Gard 
A-Sarah Bennett Lightfoot 
D-Marry 1. Livingston 
D-Daniel C. Lopez 
D-Leah Marie Luna 

A-Teri Mallory 
D-Deborah J. McClannahan 
D-Julie Mercaldi 
A-Beth A. Miller 
M-Tonya Yvette Neider 
A-Diane M. Paynter 
D-Dave K. Petersen 
D-Laura Leandra Purdell 
D-Desiree Dawn Roberson 
D-Malinda K. Robinson 
D-Marlena Robinson 
A-Julia Schindell 
D-Darrick 1. Tanaka 
D-Carrie P. Tanner 
A-Rachel R. Vasquez 
D-Melanie-Sue Mahealani Versoi 
D-Renee Victory 
D-Tina R. Watts 
A-Lilli 1. Williams 
A-Tracy Lynn Williams 
A-Janet Stahnke Young 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, 
RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECHNICIAN 

A-Jody Atwood 
A-Robert Shane Blamires 
A-Michel Corta 
A-Tamera Larson Egbert 
A-Eva Gonzalez 
A-Roberta J. Halweg 

A-Andrea Lopez 
A-Lianna D. Nielson 
A-Andrea Dahle Ramirez 
A-Jennifer M. Toole 
A-ScottT. Ware 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, 
SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 

M-Lisa Caryl Benjamin 
M-Keirin Allan Bollar 
M-Scott Davis Burnett 
M-Blake Andrew Griffin 
M-April M. Jacobs 
M-Cindy R. Johnson 
M-Terry J. Lane 
M-Layne C. Martin 

M-Sandra K. Minasian 
A-Michelle R. Peterson 
M-Chad E. Price 
M-Melissa M. Summers 
M-Mickey R. Weimer 
M-Claudia D. White 
M-Cindy Lee Wurschmidt 
M-Alicia Ann Young 

INDUSTRIAL/MECHANICAL DIVISION 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, AUTO BODY 
A-Charles Grant Edgekoski 
A-Baldomero Gomez, Jr. 
A-Patrick D. Henning 

A-Mike Payne 
A-William R. Porter 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, 
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 

M-Brian 1. Allen 
D-Franklin A. Dillard 
M-Leonard E. Johnson 

M-Steve Theiss 
D-Bryan A. Yenter 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 

M-Brian 1. Allen 
M-Chong H. Bang 
M-Stuart P. Duke 
A-Timothy J. Dunn 

M-Leonard E. Johnson 
M-Robert David Ponte 
M-Steve Theiss 
A-Dennis D. Wurtz II 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, 
HEAVY DUTY MECHANICS - DIESEL 

M-Richard M. Adams 
A-Bryan R. Birkinbine 
A-Rodney 1. Corn 

A-James H. Ireland 
M-Dan A. Lumadue 
A-Richard Scott Smart 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, 
INDUSTRIAL MECHANICS/AUTOMA TION 

D-Joseph A. Ball 
D-Matthew Ball 
M-Bruce Thomas Barzee 
D-Christopher B. Cleveland 

M-Micheal Francis Daily 
M-John D. Funke 
M-David G. Massey 
M-Jon R. Uehling 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL TECHNICIAN 

A-Gene N. Johnson 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
INDUSTRIAL ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 

A-Curtis Lynn Emerson 
M-Steven Lee Kassens 
M-Keith Leonard 

M-John Lynn Martinsen 
M-David Stanfield 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
MACHINE TOOL TECHNOLOGY 

M-Robert H. Arnold 
M-Gregory 1. Berheim 

M-Philip Winburn Boysen (S.D.) 
M-Wally C. Sutton 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, 
PHOTOCOPY TECHNOLOGY 

M-Susan F. Brookhart 
M-Ron Jim Manker 
M-Jodi Spencer 

D-Bryan Stuart Ward 
M-Challen Scott Watson 
M-Daniel A. York 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
BUSINESS SYSTEMS AND COMPUTER REPAIR 

D-Lee C. Belt (S.o.) 
M-Kittrina Marie Carson 
D-Dianna 1. Hill 
D-Adam S. Krause 
M-James A. Krieger 

D-Randy K. Shade 
M-Andrew E. Talarowski 
M-James W. Thompson 
M-Challen Scott Watson 
0-Tina Marie Witt 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, RECREATIONAL AND 
SMALL ENGINE REPAIR TECHNOLOGY 

M-Dwayne G. Cary 
M-Kendra Marie Falen 
M-Dennis James Harris 
M-Dianna M. Lumadue 
M-Clifford A. Maulsby II 

M-William J. McCormick 
M-MichaelOriando 
M-Lloyd A. Ratzlaff 
M-Roger Sauvageau 
M-Tony Southerland 

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE, 
WELDING AND METALS FABRICATION 

A-Jason Anderson 
M-Jason D. Blandford 
M-Christopher Mark Campbell 
M-Dan D. Colby 
M-James Coonrod 
A-Servando C. Guerrero 
A-Stephen C. Hendricks 

A-Wayne 1. Johnson 
M-Ryan Jerald Ketterling 
A-Casey C. McCoy 
M-Robert Van Paepeghem 
M-Kleon 1. Williams 
A-Bill Yarbro 

M = MAY, 1995 D = DECEMBER, 1994 A = AUGUST, 1994 S.D. = SECOND DEGREE 
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SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
BROADCAST TECHNOLOGY 

A-Jeffery E. Meyer 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
DRAFTING TECHNOLOGY 

M-Ben Armstrong 
A-Bradley G. Baker 
M-Charles Ray Carrell 
D-Jennifer Lee Dolan 
M-D. Kurtis Funke 
M-Todd P. Hymas 
D-Marlene Lorraine Ireland 
D-Joy Eileen Ling 

D-Thomas Edward Mort 
M-Matthew D. Prince 
D-Kevin Scott Rasmussen 
A-Stephen Andrew Rayanic 
D-Louise A. Sengenberger 
M-Eric Carl Stucker 
M-Timothy L. Westhusin 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY 

D-Michael T. Claiborne 
D-Ronald Mark Farnsworth 
M-Albert H. Goff 
M-Ronald D. Hitt 
M-Michael L. Hoff, Jr. 
M-Patrick Erin Roberts 
D-Scott David Rognlie 

D-David Rossow (S.D.) 
M-Danny J. Rowell II 
D-Eric Search 
M-Todd G. Selland 
A-Teresa K. Winslow 
M-Jerry Withrow 
D-D. Lee Zundel (S.D.) 

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

M-Dino D' Amato 
D-Carl Lewis Madison 

M-Nick R. Pannell 

BACHELOR OF APPLIED SCIENCE, 
VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL 

M-Milton I. Barningham III 
D-Lee C. Belt (S.D.) 
D-Elaine L. Bergeson 
M-Stephen A. Brown 
M-Carolyn S. Costello (S.D.) 
D-M. Brent Daniels 
M-James Patrick Dulhanty 
M-Wesley Edmo 
D-Ronald Mark Farnsworth 
M-Virginia Gates 
A-Emma Gomez-Salinas 
M-Jamie Lyn Hanrahan 
D-Natalie J. Hill 
D-John-Michael Howard 
D-Douglas G. Huter 
M-Robert L. Hyde 
D-Suzanne J. Kiel 
D-Adam S. Krause 
D-Douglas R. Lakes 
D-Pamela K. Lindgren 

D-Patricia Anne Maakestad 
M-Brian Christopher Marecek 
A-Frances E. Montgomery 
D-Maria de los Angeles Nolasco 
M-Linda L. O'Neal 
M-Larry Waldo Richards 
D-Scott David Rognlie 
D-David Rossow (S.D.) 
M-Steve M. Schleer (S.D.) 
M-Shauna L. Shaltry 
A-Kelly Shepard 
M-Jeannie Sobotka-Tilley 
M-J. Allen Tarter 
M-Annette M. Thomas 
A-Guy E. Thomas 
M-William M. Treadway, Jr. 
D-Rex A. Welch 
M-David Jay Willis 
M-Clifton J. Wright 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 
AND ENGINEERING 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE, 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 

M-Randy Jay Bailey 
M-Dominic Barresi 
M-Allen D. Gamel 
M-Russon Zurcher Hale 
A-Erik David Holinka 
D-Timothy L. Keys 
D-Jeffrey M. Langan 
D-Blake C. Marchand 
D-William Bret Miche 
M-Jacob Miller 

M-Samuel J. Needham 
M-Neil Walter Nelson 
M-Randy L. Robbins 
D-Gregory Christian Swan (S.D.) 
M-Ahmed Abdullah Nagi Thawaba 
D-Michael D. Tsu 
M-Freerk Lode van Aarem 
M-Steven Joseph Walsh 
M-Jody D. Wilson 

INSTRUCTIONAL AND PERFORMANCE 
TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM 

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN INSTRUCTIONAL AND 
PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGY 

D-Brant Lee Bishop 
D-Herbert L. Bivens 
M-Randall W. Bow 
M-George Edward Bricker 
M-James Rockne Cook 
M-Stephanie Lynn Cox 
D-Maureen Mulligan Degen 
D-Jeannette Marie Drake 
D-James L. Finkle 
M-Wayne Floyd 
A-James Lee Fuller, Jr. 
M-Nancy M. Giere 

D-Janis G. Goodheim 
D-Colin Lane Gordon 
D-Richard L. Hanspire 
D-Linda Allen Himmelright 
D-Richard W. Hinze 
M-John Bruce Huffman 
M-Paul Richard Jansson 
D-Shumin Lee 
D-William Edward Lewandowski 
M-William Gallagher McGuinness 
M-Nancy Jo Ness 
M-Molly Graddy Rogers 

M = MAY, 1995 D = DECEMBER, 1994 A = AUGUST, 1994 S.D. = SECOND DEGREE 
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ANNOUNCEMENTS 

PHOTOGRAPHS - Photographs will be taken of each graduate by Chappell Studio, Inc. as s/he receives the diploma. A free proof will be provided by 
mail; and orders may be placed, if desired, by any graduate. 

Guests are requested to remain in the seating areas during the entire ceremony including processional and recessional. The main floor will be open 
for picture taking following the program. 

ELEVATOR - An elevator is available at entrance 1 (northeast) for use when stairs are a barrier. 

EMERGENCY CARE - For medical emergencies, please check with ushers. 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

The processional music, "Golden Jubilee," was composed by Mel Shelton, Professor Emeritus, for Boise State University's 50th anniversary (1982). 

The music for the recessional, Sine Nomine, was composed by Ralph Vaughan Williams and Earl Rosenberg - arranged by Bruce H. Houseknecht. 

The Commencement Committee expresses its special appreciation to Leslie A. Blackburn, Instructor and Program Head in Horticulture, and her stu­
dents for arranging the flowers for the ceremonies. 

The honor color guard is provided by the Cadet Company of the Boise State University ROTC; Sargeant Marcia Kelley, Boise Bronco Battalion. 

The program cover was designed by Jennifer L. White, Boise State University Printing & Graphic Services. 

ACADEMIC DRESS 

For centuries academic dress has been associated with learning. Its origin is considered to be ecclesiastical, though the gown of the medieval scholar 
may have developed out of the ordinary civilian costume of an earlier period. The medieval scholar was often a monk, who found the hood and gown a 
protection against the cold of his cell. The sleeves of his gown were used for carrying his books and supplies. 

In the United States, three types of gowns and three types of hoods have been devised for the bachelors, masters, and doctors, respectively. The 
square caps are the same except that the doctor's may be made of velvet and have a tassel of gold. 

The distinguishing characteristic of the gowns is the sleeves: pointed and hanging to the knee, for the bachelor; closed (the arm coming through a slit 
at the elbow), square at the end, extending well below the knee, for the master; full, round, open, bell-shaped, adorned with three bars of velvet, for the 
doctor. 

The colors on the hoods represent two things; the wearer's Alma Mater and the department of learning. The lining of silk is in the color or colors of the 
college or university granting the degree. The trimming of velvet is the color that represents the department of learning in which the degree was ob­
tained. The velvet trimming on a doctor's gown may also be of the departmental color or it may be black. 

Agriculture ....................... ...... .. ................ .. ............. ..... .......... .... .................. Maize Medicine ............ ....... ... .. ... ......................... .. .............. ............... .. ... ........... .... Green 
Arts, Letters, Humanities ...................... ....................... .. ............ ................ White Music ............................. .. .................. ....... ......... .. .... ........ ... .......... ... ................ Pink 
Business Administration ..................... ... ........... ... .. .. .. ................................. Drab Nursing ............ .. ......... .. ...... .... ..... ....... .................... ......... ... ....................... Apricot 
Dentistry ... ... .. ........ ...... ......... ...................... .. ... .. ............................................. Lilac Speech ............................ ... ... ... ..... ... .......... .......................................... . Silver Gray 
Economics ............................. ... ... .................. .... ....... ...... .. ... ....................... Copper Pharmacy .................. ... ................. ......... .. ............. ... .......................... Olive Green 
Education .. .. ............. ........................ ................. .................... ................ Light Blue Philosophy ...... .................. ... ......... ..... .......... ... ........ ... .............. ............ .Dark Blue 
Engineering ............................ ......................................... ..... .. ...... .... ........ . Orange Physical Education ................................. .. ............................... .. ...... . .sage Green 
Fine Arts, Architecture ..................... ... .. .... ......... .. ... ................... .. ............. Brown Public Administration .... .. .... .. ............. ... ....................... ................ Peacock Blue 
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